

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-10 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.1290-1292/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2008 in ITR No.330/1986,
ITR No.331/1986 and ITR No.332/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
N. DELHI)

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLPs and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.1714-1716 of 2009
[I.A. Nos.7-10 in S.L.P. (C) Nos.1290-1292/2009 only to be listed]

Date: 13/08/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks
leave to withdraw S.L.P. (C) Nos.1290-1292 of 2009.
Permission is granted. S.L.P. (C) Nos.1290-1292
of 2009 are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. Nos.7-10/2010 are, accordingly,
disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar